GEORGIA REPUBLICAN GOVERNOR PRIMARY SURVEY
MAGELLAN ID#: GASTW_070810 Sample Size = 1,227n; +/- 2.8%
Field Date: 07/08,/2010

Hello, this is of Magellan Strategies, a marketing and political research firm.
We’re conducting a quick survey with people in GEORGIA this evening and would
like to ask you a few questions on a confidential basis. Let's get started.

1. Thinking first about the July 20th party primaries for Governor and other
offices... Do you plan on voting in the Republican Primary or the Democratic
Primary?

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 100.0%

2. And how likely are you to vote in the July 20th Republican Primary election
for Governor and other offices?

EXTREMELY LIKELY 92.6%
VERY LIKELY 5.2%
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 2.2%

Thinking now about issues that are facing the country today...

3. Among the following list of 5 issues, which do you think is the top priority
that the federal government and Congress should be addressing the most
aggressively?

NATIONAL DEBT AND 34.8%
GOVERNMENT SPENDING

ECONOMY AND JOBS 30.1%
ILLEGAL IMMIGRATION 15.0%
NATIONAL SECURITY AND 6.7%
DOMESTIC TERRORISM

HEALTH CARE 4.0%

UNDECIDED 9.4%
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Thinking now about people active in government...

4, Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Nathan Deal?
FAVORABLE 28.7%
UNFAVORABLE 13.8%
NO OPINION 44.5%
NEVER HEARD 13.0%
5. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Karen Handel?
FAVORABLE 45.6%
UNFAVORABLE 16.9%
NO OPINION 33.2%
NEVER HEARD 4.3%
6. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Eric Johnson?
FAVORABLE 26.3%
UNFAVORABLE 10.5%
NO OPINION 41.4%
NEVER HEARD 21.8%
7. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of John Oxendine?
FAVORABLE 37.6%
UNFAVORABLE 38.3%
NO OPINION 22.4%
NEVER HEARD 1.6%
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8. Thinking now about the July 20th Republican Primary for Governor...if the
election was being held today, for whom would you vote if the candidates
were Jeff Chapman, Nathan Deal, Karen Handel, Eric Johnson, Ray
McBerry, John Oxendine or Otis Putnam?

KAREN HANDEL 31.9%

NATHAN DEAL 18.2%
JOHN OXENDINE 17.8%
ERIC JOHNSON 11.7%
RAY MCBERRY 3.0%
JEFF CHAPMAN 3.0%
OTIS PUTNAM 0.3%
UNDECIDED 14.1%
9. Thinking now about the 2012 Presidential Republican Primary... for whom

would you vote if the candidates were Haley Barbour, Newt Gingrich, Mike
Huckabee, Sarah Palin, Tim Pawlenty and Mitt Romney?

NEWT GINGRICH 29.8%
MIKE HUCKABEE 24.5%

MITT ROMNEY 14.4%
SARAH PALIN 12.0%
HALEY BARBOUR 4.7%
TIM PAWLENTY 2.7%
UNDECIDED 11.9%

10. Do you consider yourself conservative, moderate or liberal on most political
issues?
CONSERVATIVE 85.0%
MODERATE 13.9%
LIBERAL 1.1%
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11.  Which of the following age group applies to you?

18-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65+

12.  And are you male or female?

MALE
FEMALE

6.7%
13.5%
23.3%
24.3%
32.2%

50.0%
50.0%

13.  For statistical purposes only, what is your race?

WHITE

BLACK OR AFRICAN
AMERICAN

HISPANIC OR
LATINO

OTHER
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94.9%
1.6%

0.7%

2.8%
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